No Treatment £32,757 7.56 9.84
Adjuvant imatinib £73,737 8.80 11.35 £40,979 1.24 1.15 £32, 981 £27,276
Scenario C: Sub-group analysis, high risk only – 1 year’s treatment duration
No treatment £43,589 4.62 6.25
Adjuvant imatinib £54,946 6.47 8.49 £11,356 1.86 2.23 £6,109 £5,084
Scenario D: Sub-group analysis, high risk only – 3 years’ treatment duration
No treatment £43,589 4,62 6,25
Adjuvant imatinib £84,072 6,66 8,70 £40,483 2,043 2,45 £19,813 £16,527

For scenario B, the ICER is somewhat higher than the base case.  This is to be expected, given that this
scenario includes patients who are expected to receive no benefit from adjuvant treatment.

Copyright 2010 Queen's Printer and Controller of HMSO. All rights reserved.

 Final version STA adjuvant imatinib for GIST Page 82 of 101

From page 96 of the manufacturer’s submission.

Table 28  Sensitivity Analysis Results – Base case
 UK Inputs ICER

Base Case  22,937
SA 1 As base case with cost of AEs doubled 22,968
SA 2 As base case + dose intensity reduction 22,148
SA 3 As base case with alternative cost for BSC

+20%
-20%

22,854
23,019

SA 4 As base case + surgery costs
doubled
halved

22,903
22,953

SA 5 As base case but with sunitinib cost reduced by 20% 22962
SA 6 Utility :  Without age adjustment for utility 18,514
SA 7 Utility : Utility of BSC lowered  by -0.2 to 0.37   22,683
SA 8 Utility : Recurrence free patients’ utility set to 0.95 24,300
SA 9 Utility :  0.081 utility decrements associated with adjuvant

imatinib treatment for 3 years
25,623

SA 10 Utility : 0.081 utility decrements associated with adjuvant
imatinib treatment for first year only

23,846

SA 11 Alternative recurrence rates assumption (trial based)  28,851
SA 12 Recurrence rates for placebo declining over time

(historical trend)
21,620

SA 13 Recurrence rates of adjuvant imatinib increased in year 2
and 3 by 10%

23,005

SA 14 Recurrence rates for adjuvant imatinib increased in year
2 and 3 by 20%

23,073

SA 15 As base case + reduced survival on imatinib in metastatic